RESOLUTION NO. 2739

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2724 WHICH PLACED TRASH COLLECTION BILLS ON THE PROPERTY TAX ROLL

WHEREAS, the City Council of the CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, adopted Resolution No. 2724 authorizing the trash hauler, CR&R, to bill property owners by placing their trash collection bills on their property tax bills, and

WHEREAS, on August 3, 1999, the City Council did not approve the assessment roll to provide said bills to the Riverside County Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution is required to reinstate direct billing by the City's refuse hauler CR&R.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Perris City Council as follows:

SECTION 1. Resolution No. 2724 is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. The recitals in this Resolution are true and correct.

RESOLUTION 2739 Page 2

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 24th day of August, 1999.

Mayor of the City of Perris

ATTEST:

City Clerk City of Perris

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number _____ was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 24th day of August, 1999, by the following called vote:

Ayes:Landers, Larragoitiy, Larrios, Torres, YarboroughNotes:NoneAbsent:None

Margaret Rey CITY CLERK